PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL **MANGALORE**

(CBSE Affiliation No -831054, School code – 46680)

Ref No: PIS/ACT/SEAT/2024-25/19.

Subject: Invitation to participate in National Intellectual Property Awareness

Mission (NIPAM)

Dear Parents/Guardians.

We are excited to inform you about an enriching opportunity for our students to participate in the National Intellectual Property Awareness Mission (NIPAM), a prestigious initiative by the Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Government of India.

NIPAM aims to instill foundational knowledge of Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) among students, fostering a spirit of creativity, innovation, and entrepreneurship. This initiative will not only empower our students to protect their creations but also inspire them to pursue innovation with certainty..

Here's how your child can participate:

1. Register for NIPAM: Please visit https://www.yuvamanthan.org/registration?registration_type=url&count=4&t ype=Student&instituteId=27170 or scan the QR code



2. Explore e-Modules: Students can access e-Modules on NIPAM to learn more about Intellectual Property and its significance.

- 3. **Digital Certificate Course**: Inform your child about the basic digital certificate course offered by NIPAM, which enhances understanding of Intellectual Property.
- 4. **Take the e-Pledge**: Encourage your child to take the e-Pledge for Viksit Bharat at <u>www.yuvamanthan.org</u>/NIPAM.

We assure that our students' participation in NIPAM will be a valuable learning experience for the children, equipping them with essential knowledge and skills for the future.

For further details or assistance, please feel free to reach Ms.Gayathri

Thank you

Warm regards,

Gayathri Kotian

Principal